ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH
WEDNESDAY, JULY 5, 2017 — 6:00 P.M.
HEALTH DEPARTMENT — 3328 N. U.S. HIGHWAY 51
JANESVILLE, W1 53545
(ACROSS FROM SPORTSMAN’S PARK)

AGENDA
1. Call to Order
2. Adopt Agenda
3. Approval of Minutes — 6/7/17
4. Citizen Participation
5. New Business
A. Administrative Division
(1) Review of Payments
(2) Transfer of Funds over $5,000
(3) Health Department Report
a. In the News
b. Surveillance .
¢. Community Events/Outreach
d. Personnel
e. Budget
B. Status of Immunizations in Rock County

6. Communications and Announcements

7. Adjournment

[f you are unable to attend the Board of Health meeting, please contact the Public Health Department (757-5440)
or Ms. Kraft at (608) 751-6249. Thank you.



Account Number

31-3060-0000-
63110

62119

63100
63101

63200
64000

64010

Rock County Health Department
List of Bills for 7/5/17 Board of Health Meeting

Vendor Name

Daniels' Sentry Foods

Polar Refrigeration & Heating Inc
LB Medwaste Services, Inc
Menards

UPS

UPS

UPS

Beloit Daily News
GlaxoSmithKline

Janesville Hometown Pharmacy
Merck

PaxVax

Sanofi Pasteur Inc

Sanofi Pasteur Inc

Sanofi Pasteur Inc

Sanofi Pasteur Inc

SMD Wynne Corporation
McKesson

PaxVax

Culligan Water Conditioning
CLIA Laboratory Program

Wisconsin DNR

Item(s) Description

Hear Grant

Hear Refreshments

Main Budget
Refrigerator maintenance
Bio-Waste
Nylon Rope
Postage 5/27/17
Postage 5/20/17

Postage 6/10/17
1 year subscription
Hep A, Hep B, Hep A/B Vaccines

. 2 Epinephrine auto-injecters and Aplisol 10 units

MMR Vaccine

Oral Typhoid Vaccine

Pneumonia Vaccine

Yellow fever and Typhoid Vaccine
Meningitis and Polio Vaccines
Rabies Vaccine

Syringes

Needles, Alcohol pads, tissue
Oral Typhoid Vaccine

Deionizer rental

Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments (CLIA)

Program Laboratory User Fees
Environmental Fees - Lab Certification

$ Amount

27.02

315.00
56.55
2.49
2421
50.72
22.28
198.00
3,021.40
1,155.12
656.73
705.00
1,873.50
3,629.32
829.32
814.97
764.19
86.56
940.00
35.00
150.00

1,242.00



