

## ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH WEDNESDAY, JULY 5, 2017 – 6:00 P.M. HEALTH DEPARTMENT – 3328 N. U.S. HIGHWAY 51 JANESVILLE, WI 53545 (ACROSS FROM SPORTSMAN'S PARK)

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Adopt Agenda
- 3. Approval of Minutes -6/7/17
- 4. Citizen Participation
- 5. New Business
  - A. Administrative Division
    - (1) Review of Payments
    - (2) Transfer of Funds over \$5,000
    - (3) Health Department Report
      - a. In the News
      - b. Surveillance
      - c. Community Events/Outreach
      - d. Personnel
      - e. Budget
  - B. Status of Immunizations in Rock County
- 6. Communications and Announcements
- 7. Adjournment

## **Rock County Health Department**

## List of Bills for 7/5/17 Board of Health Meeting

<b>Account Number</b>	<b>Vendor Name</b>	Item(s) Description	\$ Amount
		Hear Grant	
31-3060-0000-	Daniels' Sentry Foods	Hear Refreshments	27.02
63110			
		Main Budget	
62119	Polar Refrigeration & Heating Inc	Refrigerator maintenance	315.00
	LB Medwaste Services, Inc	Bio-Waste	56.55
	Menards	Nylon Rope	2.49
63100	UPS	Postage 5/27/17	24.21
63101	UPS	Postage 5/20/17	50.72
	UPS	Postage 6/10/17	22.28
	Beloit Daily News	1 year subscription	198.00
63200	GlaxoSmithKline	Hep A, Hep B, Hep A/B Vaccines	3,021.40
64000	Janesville Hometown Pharmacy	2 Epinephrine auto-injecters and Aplisol 10 units	1,155.12
	Merck	MMR Vaccine	656.73
	PaxVax	Oral Typhoid Vaccine	705.00
	Sanofi Pasteur Inc	Pneumonia Vaccine	1,873.50
	Sanofi Pasteur Inc	Yellow fever and Typhoid Vaccine	3,629.32
	Sanofi Pasteur Inc	Meningitis and Polio Vaccines	829.32
	Sanofi Pasteur Inc	Rabies Vaccine	814.97
	SMD Wynne Corporation	Syringes	764.19
	McKesson	Needles, Alcohol pads, tissue	86.56
	PaxVax	Oral Typhoid Vaccine	940.00
64010	Culligan Water Conditioning	Deionizer rental	35.00
	CLIA Laboratory Program	Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments (CLIA)	150.00
		Program Laboratory User Fees	
	Wisconsin DNR	Environmental Fees - Lab Certification	1,242.00